

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26913-
26915/2025

VINEET SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27080/2025 (IV-D)

SLP(C) No. 27436-27439/2025 (IV-D)

[TO

SLP(C) No. 27124/2025 (IV-D)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
238788/2025

Date : 17-12-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Kavya Manuja, Adv.
Ms. Khushi Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26913-26915/2025

Counter affidavit on behalf respondent No.1 be filed on or before 5.1.2026, as last chance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 on or before 24.12.2025.

List again on 19.1.2026.

SLP(C) No. 27080/2025

Counter affidavit on behalf respondent No.1 be filed on or before 5.1.2026, as last chance.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 19.1.2026.

SLP(C) No. 27436-27439/2025

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit on behalf respondent No.1 be filed on or before 5.1.2026, as last chance.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 27124/2025

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit on behalf respondent No.1 be filed on or before 5.1.2026, as last chance.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG