

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 26913-26915/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2025 in CR No. 6032/2025 04-09-2025 in CR No. 6033/2025 04-09-2025 in CR No. 6034/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

VINEET SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 27124/2025 (IV-D)

(IA 238788/2025 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-02-2026

SLP(C) No. 27124/2025 was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Kavya Manuja, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner
the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27124/2025

- 1) The matter may not be deleted from the List of 17th February, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)