

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26913-6915/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2025 in CR No. 6032/2025 04-09-2025 in CR No. 6033/2025 04-09-2025 in CR No. 6034/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

VINEET SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ON PRIORITY]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27080/2025 (IV-D)

SLP(C) No. 27436-27439/2025 (IV-D)

SLP(C) No. 27124/2025 (IV-D)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 238788/2025)

SLP(C) No. 8377/2026 (IV-B)

(IA No. 6342/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 6341/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8378/2026 (IV-B)

(IA No. 58210/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 17-03-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKARFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavya Manuja, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Saurav Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.
Mr. K.s. Minhas, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mrs. Anupam Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Miss Geetika Sharma, AOR
Mr. Amit Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manvender Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed list on 23.03.2026 immediately after fresh matters.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**